

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
26597-26598/2013

M/S VISHWESWARA ENTERPRISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.MNGR. ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anushruti,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr. Nafis Siddiqui,Advocate proposes to appear for the Insurance Company in both the matters and Seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matter on 5.12.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|