

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26597-26598/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2012 in RP No.3599/2012 and RP No.3600/2012 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S VISHWESWARA ENTERPRISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV. MANAGER, ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. Laxmi Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anushruti, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, the matter is adjourned by one week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Assistant Registrar

|